
GITY OF
Offace ot

E

N

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award
November 4, 2021

Ms. ERLENA D. BENZON
Proprietor
ERL Pharma
Benzon Bldg. Magsaysay Street
Sulucan, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Benzon:

ours,

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

Conforme

Benzon Bldg. Magsaysay Street
Sulucan, Sorsogon City

CIVIL SECURITY UN]T
tGu.io

{_:p m o
6C)H5060N cti I

HECEIVTl}

"1ffi

BYI

BV:

:l€rNZON

{HAH C:r u
tllc t{og05fio5

Ol4ldC)

NOV r.--l09

Date rrlBti

ctP t54701211O6t1'165

0 D 0 o
lrl trr ti

tt.lf F: I /' ?Q-t

I

We are happy to notifu you that your Bid dated September 26,2021 for the rRoCUREMENT
OF ADDITIoNAL MEDICINE To MANAGE EFFECT oN HEALTH AFTER CAI,AMITY with
contract No. GS 2021-10-036 for the contract Price equivalent to Two Miltion Seven
Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Six & 40/10 ( Php 2,799,526.40 )
Only, as corrected and modified .

You are hereby required to provide within ten ( l0) days the performance security in the form and
the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders . Failure to provide the performance security
shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation ofthis award and forfeiture ofthe bid security.

Ms. ERLENA
Proprietor
ERL Pharma

i^11\a

n
U

,\li



a
tn

Contract Agreement
No. B- 2021-022-GS

THIS AGREEMENT made this 5th day of Novemb€r , 2021 betwesn Mr. Ester E. Ilamor '
city Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called fte " Entity" ) of the one part and Ms.

nnirulb. snNz6l propriitor of Uru- pfrmUA ( hereinafter called the "Supplier" ) of the other

part:

wHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz PRoCUREMENT

OF ADDITIONAL MEDICINE TO MANAGE EFFECT ON HEALTH AFTER CALAMITY ANd hAS

accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and services in the sum of Two Million Seven

Hundred Nindy Nhe Thousoad Five Huntued Tweno six & 4ailn fhp 2,799'526.r'0) @ereinafter

called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanlngs as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, vi;.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);

i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and

iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

ll. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

I

2

I

lll

Bid form, including all the documentVstatements contained in the Bidder's

bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections

to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

tv Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. @
additional contract documents or information nrescribed bv the GPPB

z
Nz

zri

ri that are subse{uetrtlv required for submission after the contract execution,
such as the Notice to Proceed, V Orders. and Warrantv Securitv.
shall likewise form Dart of the Contract

3. ln consideration fot &re sl.tm of Two Millian Savn Htndred Ninetv Nfue Thousand
Five Hanfued Twenty Six & 40nN (Pho 2,799,526.40) or such other sums as

may be ascertained, ERL PHARI,IA agrees to PRoCUREMENT oF AppITIONA,L

MEDICINE TO MANAGE EFFECT ON HEALTH AFTER CALAMITY in aCcOTdANCC With
his,/heri its Bid.



4. The Ciyt Government of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

MA. ES HAMOR ERLENA

REUBLIC OF THE PIIILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGTON
CITY OFSORSOGON

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

Proprietor

for,

ERLPHARMA

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

EC o 3 2021. , 2021 in the C ity ofSorsogon,

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

948-889-852

)
)
)

BEFORE ME this
Province ofSorsogon, Philippines" personally appeaed :

NAME

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR

Known to me to be the sarne lprsons who executed the forgoing instrumelt and
acknowledged to me thal lhe same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthJentities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consi$ing of two (2) page (exclusive of dtachments)
including page on which this acknow by the prties hereto on the left
margln ofeach and every page thereof with notarial seal.

IN WITNESS and place
above written-

,VIARIA UIV OSA
8.3't,202t

CiTV
IBP Nli. u 5 PTR - 3065 643 2A21Doc No.

Page No.
Book No
Series of

, I have hereunto set

witness , md

\icL t vl iotszeo P0LL 4828F



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24,2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 8, 2021

Ms. ERLENA D. BENZON
Proprietor
ERL Pharma
Benzon Bldg. Magsaysay Street
Sulucan, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Benzon:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to ERL
PHARMA that delivery may commenc€ on the pRocuItEMENT oF ADDmONAL MEDTCTNE

To MANAGE EFFECT oN HEALTE APTER CALAMITY , effective on Novernber 5, 2021 .

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and
conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receip and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the City Govemment of Sorsogon.

Very truly yours,

MA. E. HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on rulr"]-,l

Name of the Representative of the Bidder: aotayt| o. Pfrilzo)

Authorized Signature:

y'er
-:,-

ctP 15470121t06.11165

o o D ol 1r T

)tl,\-i


